Baumber Parish Council

IMPORTANT

Notice of the Postponement of Baumber Parish Council Meeting due to be convened on Wednesday 22 January 2025.

to

Wednesday 29 January 2025

Commencing at 7.30pm in Baumber Village Hall.

Due to unforeseen circumstances it is necessary to postpone this meeting.

Baumber Parish Council apologises for any inconvenience this may cause.

Date: 11 January 2024.

Should you require any further information or need to contact

Baumber Parish Council

please email: baumberparishcouncil@gmail.com or Telephone 01507 578657.

.....